

পশ্চিমবাগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

Gove the Rotally Gove of West Bangar Burdway District Durgapur

Before the Notary Public at Durgapur

AFFIDAVIT

- I, KRISHNA CHANDRA MONDAL s/o Akrer Chandra Mondal, by nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, residing at 8, Rahim Path, Durgapur, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, PIN-713204, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:
- That I am one of the Director of ABHILASA REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED
 [PAN AAJCA2238E], a company incorporated under the provisions of the
 Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at D.N.-59, Shastri
 Avenue, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713212



1 5 DEC 2020



- 2. That this project name ABHILASA RESIDENCY, belongs the directors of (a) Sri LALBABU TIWARY (PAN-ABUPT1043K) s/o Kitarath Tiwary, by nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, residing at Salbagan Road, Benachity, Durgapur 713213, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal (b) Sri SANJIB SAMANTA (PAN AVXPS0160M) by nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, residing at Vill + PO: Bamunara, PS: Kanksa, Durgapur, Pin 713212, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal (c) KRISHNA CHANDRA MONDAL (PAN AJXPM9211F) by nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, residing at 8, Rahim Path, Durgapur 713204, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal of hereinafter called "Promoter"
- 3. Certificate of Incorporation of Director/Signatory details are :-

DIN/PAN	Name	Begin date
03351094	LALBABU TIWARY	12/02/2011 12/02/2011 12/02/2011
03351667	SANJIB SAMANTA	
03385779	KRISHNA MONDAL CHANDRA	

- That I further declare the abovementioned project land purely purchase by name of company i.e. ABHILASA REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED
- That this affidavit is requires to submit before the competent authority on the ground stated above.

That the statement made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, I sign and swear this Affidavit on this the 15th day of December 2020 at Durgapur Court.

Identified by me

Suboute Maklant Cr

Advocate

ABHILASA REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED OF

Director

Declarant

Solemnly Affirmed & Declared before me on Identification

Durgapur, Burdwan, W.B. Regn, No.-40/2007 Govt of W.B.

OF WEST